

April 28, 2021

To:

Mayor and Members of City Council

From:

Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager

Subject:

Ordinance - AARP / FitLot Fitness Program Grant

Attached is an Ordinance captioned:

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant up to the amount of \$4,010 from the American Association for Retired Persons ("AARP") and FitLot, Inc. for the purpose of funding and promoting AARP-sponsored outdoor fitness park programming; and AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the grant funds into Recreation Special Activities Fund 323, Revenue Account No. 323x8571.

This Ordinance authorizes the City Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a grant in the amount of up to \$4,010 from the American Association for Retired Persons (AARP) and FitLot, Inc. for the purpose of funding and promoting AARP sponsored outdoor fitness park programming. The Ordinance also authorizes the Finance Director to deposit and receive these funds in account no. 323x193x3280x8571 within Recreation Special Activities Fund 323.

There is no match funding requirement, and there are no new FTE are associated with the grant. The Cincinnati Recreation Commission anticipates finalizing their agreement with FitLot Inc. during April 2021. As a result, the Cincinnati Recreation Commission will have applied for this grant prior to this Ordinance receiving approval from the City Council. Should this Ordinance not be approved, the grant funding will not be accepted.

This Ordinance is in accordance with the "Live" goal to "Create a more livable community," as described on page 156 of Plan Cincinnati (2012).

The Administration recommends passage of this Ordinance.

cc:

Christopher A. Bigham, Assistant City Manager Karen Alder, Finance Director

Attachment

